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John Paul Turner,

against

Appellant,

Record No. 110197
Court of Appeals No. 0066-11-3

Commonwea1th of Virginia,

From the

Appellee.

Court of Appeals of Virginia

Upon review of the record in this case and consideration

the argument submitted in support of the granting of an appeal,

the Court refuses the petition for appeal.
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P t icia L. a ing n Clerk

A
ep ty l rk

kpmM ix ( à)-(' )

Turner v. Augusta County Library Doc. 4 Att. 1

Dockets.Justia.com

http://dockets.justia.com/docket/virginia/vawdce/7:2011cv00361/81766/
http://docs.justia.com/cases/federal/district-courts/virginia/vawdce/7:2011cv00361/81766/4/1.html
http://dockets.justia.com/


VIRGIN IA :

A '-M- FS.VF ACX U-> VA M*,e- FO.VY G - A
zCdj' vf ' ox Monday 41 21st Jèz vf March, 2011.

John Paul Turner,

against Record No . 110197
Court of Appeals No. 0066-11-3

Commonwealth of Virginia,

Appellant,

Appellee .

From the Court of Appeals of Virginia

On February 9, 2011 came the appellant, in proper person,

and filed a motion seeking leave to file an nAnders'l supplemental

petition for appeal this case .

Upon consideration whereof, the Court denies the

appellant's motion.

A Copy,

Teste :

Patricia L . Harrington, Clerk
. 

r.*

Deputy Clerk
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John Paul Ttumer,

against

Commonwealth of Virginia,

Record No. 0066-1 1-3

Petitioner,

Respondent.

Upon a Petition for a W rit of Actual lnnocence

Before Judges Kelsey, Petty and Senior Judge Bumgardner

John Paul Ttmler petitions this Court for a writ of achlnl innocence pursuant to Chapter 19.3 of

Title 19.2 of the Code of Virginia- He contends he is innocent of manufacturing marijuanw of which he

i ted in the Circuit Court ofAuglzsta County on February 16, 1995.1WaS COIW C

Code j 19.2-327.10 provides that ç#lolnly one gpetition for a writ of actual irmocence) . . . basl l

upon . . . (aJ conviction may be filed by a petitioner.'' By ordtr dated February 12, 2009, this Court

sllmmarily dismissed Tnmer's petition for a m it of acnml innocence regarding the same conviction he

challenges in Ms present petition. See Turner v. Commnnwealth. No. 0172-09-3 (Va. Ct. App. Feb. 12,

2009). Tllrner's present petition thus violates Code j 19.2-327.10.

Accordingly, D lrner is not entitled to the writ and his petition is sllmmarily dismissed.

!A Copy
s ,- 
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1 T 1so alleges he was convicted of manufadlzring marijuarta in Augusta County Circuiturner a
Court on January 22, 1997 and that he is innocent of that offense. Tumer provides no evidence of such a
conviction. Turner supplies a copy of im order of the Augusta County Circuit Court dated January 22,
1997, dismissing a ttpetition to reopen'' liled by him. The Januazy 22, 1997 order does not indicate
Tumer was convicted of an offense on that date. W e do not consider whether Ttmwr is entitled to a w'rit
of actual irmocence pertaining to a conviction he has not proven to exist.



SUPREM E CO URT OF TH E UNITED STATES
O FFICE O F THE CLERK

W ASH ING TON, DC 20543-0001

July 13, 201 1

John P. Turner
2237 Hnnkey M t. Highway
Churchville, VA 24421-2814

1kE: USCA (DC) no. 1 1-5048
USCA (4) no. 10-2417

Dear M r. Turner:

The papers and orders were received on July 12, 201 1.
the Rules of this Court and are herewith retlmzed.

These papers fail to comply with

You may seek review of a decision only by filing a timely petition for writ of
certioran. The papers you submitted are not construed to be a petition for writ of
certiorari. Should you choose to 5le a petition for writ of certiorari, you must submit the
petition within the 90 day time limit allowed under Rule l 3 of the Rules of this Court. A
Copy of the Rules of this Court and a sample petition for a writ of certiorari are enclosed.

Additionally, as the orders below appear to be different, you must submit separate
petitions for each.

Sincerely,
W illiam K uter, Clerk
By: xe

>
Erik Fossum

(202) 479-3392

Enclosures

3upx*onlal , (.l )
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JoM  Paul T= er, Petitionc ,

against Rc o, No. * 66-11-3

l Tumer alx allega % was coniictz of muufacte ng mnn'j.mn. in Augusta Co-  Cimuit
co*  on Ja ue  2A 1* 7 e  *  he is in- -nt of tM  oFen-. T'.-  pmvidœ  no evia- - of such a
convicuoa T= œ SUPPE- a copy of =  ordœ of the Augusta Coc ty Cimuit CoM  H.1M  J= -  22.
l997.di- i*qing a'w tiGon to = mn'' 5lH  by him. n e JM ue  22. 1997 ore  does not indi- -
T= œ wu convice  of =  oFM - on that date. W e do not consider we te  T= er is enutled * a e t
of actœ  innocence ' ' g œ a O nviction he has not proven to exist

l

Sunda#, Januafy 16. 2011 l W X'- f>e .ludge Thoma: H.
Wood. who served for 25
years in the 251 Circtlit
and primae  hexrd cas-
es for Augusta County.
died Friday nlght
ARer baeling lung can-

cer. Wood died of renal
Lqilllre at Univee ty of Mr-
ginia Transitional Care
Hospital. his daughter.
Sally Woe . said.
Rupen Shah. chief

deputy commonwealth's
attomey ofzkuo ta Cotm-
ty. who spent about an
hotlr with Wood. and Nis
family on Friday.
described the judge as a
m:ngor

loved Nteak. scotch and
cigarettes.- Shah said,
though he quit smoking
alkxr bting dja w1t11
j ' 'tmg Cancer
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VIRGINIA: IN THE CIRCUIT
% P+

COVRT Oe AUGUSTA COUNTY

JOHN PAUL TURNER

V .
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COMMDNWEALTH DF VIRGINIA. ET AL

OKPER

The courte havlng considered the varlous pleadtngs and

doeuments filed by the petittoner. ts of the opknton that

this matter ought to be dismtssed .

It is accordingly ORDBRED that the Petitkon to reopen

and the amendment be, and hereby are. dismlssed.

It ts further ORDRQRn that a eopy of this Order be

mailed to the petttioner.

ENTER:

. #

DATE: JanulrN ,zz. 1997

V > x

A Tro' * a n ew m r o r! 'J .- r ' 'w . . . w, w . y $

Te s14 -. t..-- ..w
.) ->. ; ! :7-:21 w . .

. :. . ) < zj)e- c . J c.f Attae nt t
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C 24 468 391
Tumer, John Paul

W hat W @ Deçlded
Your m nsion pam ents we> > tH  efxtive April 1. 2000, the date we initially > tM  you
entitlement to this Y est

Per 38 CFR 3.666 die ility mnsion paymenl =  subju  to dixontinuance when a vet- n i:
incamemted for moO tbsn 60 days for a felony or a misdemœ or. W e have veriied with
Augum  Cotmty Jail and M iddle River Regional Jail that you wem mmande  in ieir custody
on M amh 3, 2003 whem you served a 180-day Rntence for two cox ts of conkibuing to the
delinquency of a minor. M  a msult, u  % ve '- .'no'e  your m nsion pam enl eFœtive M ay
3, 2003, the 61* day of inc= eration folloe g the date of your felony convicuon. Yo<

benests we> rem'me eFecdve June 1, 2003, le date you we> mle.**  fromjail.

W e encloe  a VA Fo=  21-8768, ''Dio bility Pension Awe  Attachment/ which explnlnn
impoennt fxtoa conc- ing yoœ a nefits.

Evldence Used to Declde Your Clalm
In msking oœ decisiow we 1I*  the following evidence:

* Dx= ents from the Vie a Cimuit CoM  of Auge  Counl rxeived on Iw eme  18,
2008

* Noiscation letter dated Feb-  2. 2010

. VA Fo=  21-0516-1, Improved Pension Elikbility Veriication Rem l (Veteran Wi+
No Child= ), = eived on Noveme  2.2010

* VA Fo=  21-8416, M edical Ex>  Rem ë v eive  on Novem% r 2, 2010
* Summo  of eamings v eived on Noveme  2, 2010

àttachment $9)
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Declsion Revlew Om eer Decision
Januaa  15, 201:

INTRODUCTION

n e records retlect that you are a veteran of the Vietnam Era and Peacetime. You sewed
in the Navy from OctoG r 16, 1967 to December 4, 1968, from May 31, 1970 to August
28, 1970. &om J= e 6, 1971 to August 4, 1971, from June 3, 1972 to August 31, 1972,
from November 28, 1976 to May 28, 1977 and from July 1 1, 1977 to M ay 17, 1978.

Results from your mental health exam established a clinical diagnosis of psychotic
disorder, not otherwise specised. n e psychologist reviewed your records and noted you
have a rather complicated psychiaic histoq with mxmerous exa ples of long, ra bling.
disjointed statements and a self-immsed diaeosis of ''existential neurosia''. You have a
limited work histoq and a histoa of sevee  slgnisc=t legal problems resulting injail
time. C= ently you work on a Chrisa u tree fxrm that you inherited from your parents
d live by yourself in a trailer on the propeo . ( in a eaMpb') 'an

DM ng the ex- , you had dim culty giving concise nnmwers and repoled a histol of
vea limited social relationships. Yo< G ect wu broad and mood wu quite euthymic.
nqre was evidence of signiscant impai= ent of thought qrocessing and commllnlcation.
n mklng and sm ech were tangential M d cimllmmtantial m th loose associations. You
denied having hallucinations but did G lieve you have the ability to predict things. You
minimized any signitkant pnmnoia although admitted to some pnmnoid thoughts. n e
psychologist felt you were capable of managing your ou  G nests but you are likely
unable to be gainGlly employed due to signiscant thought disorder, odd G haviors and
beliefs consistent with a psychotic process, and inability to adequately socially interact.

Entitlement to nonsea ieoconneeted pension, fro. Và ef f eetiv* Mc eh 6 . ZQQQ .

You are unable to secure and follow a subse tially gninful occupation due to disability.
Records show you are 60 years old, have a level of education rem rted as finishing
college, and last worked full-time when you were in the Navy. Since then, you have
worked pM -time for the Post Om ce for a year and also % en self-employed and worked
on your tree f= . n e evidence shows you are disabled due to your disabilities of
psychotic disorder m:d hypedension. ( like ly to be permanent )

My serviee-conneeted and Marc: 15. 2009 effeetive penaion from
Navy ia for my over 42 years of aetive and reserve savy Duty.
(42 yea's, 3 monthe and 15 daya.) àttachment (:)
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COM M ONW EALTH o/ VIRQINIA

Secretary ofthe Commonwealth
POST OFFICE BOX 24M RICHMOND, VIRGINIA 23218.2454

December 13, 2010

M r. John Paul Tum er
2237 Hankey M ountain Highway
Churchville, VA 24421-2814

Dear M r. Tum er:

I am writing with regard to your petition for a pardon.

You may submit another petition for the Governor's consideration following a
two year waiting period from the date that your petition was denied. You will be able to
ask for another pardon in Decem ber 201 1.

If you would like the proper restoration of civil rights form, please respond to this
oftice.

Sincerely,

Greg nnig,
Extradition and Clemency

àttaehment (#)



CLERK'S OFFICE

SUPREME COURT OF VIRGINIA

In Ref t John Paul '1Pom '' Tum er, RecoM  Fo . 110197

ln Re: Appeals to Supreme Coud of Virginia (eff. 7/1/10)

Dear Appellant:

You are being provided with the following information in response to the notice of appeal that

you recently filed with this Coud. Please read this information carefully as the time limits, including the

filing of the notice of appeal with the Court of Appeals and payment of the filing fee. are mandatory and a

failure to follow such requirements will result in the dismissal of your appeal.

In order to appeal a criminal case from the Court of Appeals of Virginia to the Supreme

Coud, among other requirements, the appealing pady or his/her attorney must take the following

jurisdictional steps'.

Rule 5:17. Petition for Appeal.

(h) Procedttrefor t//l Allders Tl##t?t'I/. If counsel for ippellant tsnds appellantgs appeal to be without merit, counsel must
comply with the requirements of Anders v. Calfjbrnia, 386 U .S. 738 ( l 967), and Brown v. ivarden t)/ Virginia State
#f#ll'/tv?/IW?g?, 238 Va. 551, 385 S.E.2d 587 ( 1989). In compliance therewith, counsel is required to tile (1 ) a petition for
appeal which refers to anything in the record which might arguably support the appeal and which demonstrates to this
Cotlrt cotlnsel's conscientious examination of the merits orthe appeal; (2) a motion lbr leave to withdraw as counsel; and
(3) a motion fbr an extension of time to allow the appellant to t5le a supplemental petition for appeal. The petition for
appeal and the motion lbr leave to withdraw as counsel should specitically cite to /1?l:/c,rx. All three pleadings must be
served on opposing cotlnsel and upon the client and must contain a certitscate providing evidence of such service. This
f'ourt will rule upon the motion tbr extension of time upon its receipt, but will not rule on the motion to withdraw until
this Court considers the case in its entirety, including any supplemental petition for appeal that may be tiled.

Teterxns àdmlnlstration, John P. Turner, Fl'e No. 24 39l

An 'làM ers'' is sM lar to the 3e* 1 of the Doubk DoctH ne of X* 1>  of the Code
of Fe em l Rer lations for veterans .

àttachnent ( :)
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